



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	<b>INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	<b>J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
--	---	--	---

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	0104	6015	SY	2368	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$13.20	\$31,257.60	\$14.00	\$33,152.00	\$11.00	\$26,048.00
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$31,257.00				
2.	0104	6017	SY	1103	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$18.00	\$19,854.00	\$14.00	\$15,442.00	\$16.50	\$18,199.50
3.	0104	6021	LF	785	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	\$4.68	\$3,673.80	\$4.00	\$3,140.00	\$6.10	\$4,788.50
4.	0104	6022	LF	108	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$7.08	\$764.64	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	\$16.00	\$1,728.00
5.	0104	6032	SY	284	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$18.00	\$5,112.00	\$14.00	\$3,976.00	\$19.00	\$5,396.00
6.	0105	6015	SY	855	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	\$19.20	\$16,416.00	\$10.00	\$8,550.00	\$16.00	\$13,680.00
7.	0170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$105,830.00	\$105,830.00
8.	0192	6031	EA	21	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$22.18	\$465.78	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.30	\$531.30
9.	0192	6046	EA	76	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$669.60	\$50,889.60	\$650.00	\$49,400.00	\$546.50	\$41,534.00

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: 8/23/17



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS,          INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	<b>INTERNATIONAL EAGLE          ENTERPRISES, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	<b>J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
--	--	---	---

**BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE**

ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
10.	0193	6001	MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$960.00	\$11,520.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$517.50	\$6,210.00
11.	0193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$13,800.00	\$431.50	\$5,178.00
12.	0314	6020	GAL	15	EMULS ASPH (PRIME) (AE-P)	\$14.40	\$216.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$72.30	\$1,084.50
13.	0340	6106	TON	24	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00
14.	0479	6001	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
15.	0479	6005	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$515.00	\$515.00
16.	0479	6008	EA	5	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
17.	0479	6010	EA	59	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$270.00	\$15,930.00	\$800.00	\$47,200.00	\$500.00	\$29,500.00
18.	0502	6001	MO	10	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$7,200.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$12,560.00	\$125,600.00

Approved By: *CCe*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	<b>INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	<b>J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
--	---	--	---

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19.	0506	6040	LF	2795	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	\$3.60	\$10,062.00	\$4.00	\$11,180.00	\$9.00	\$25,155.00
20.	0506	6043	LF	2795	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$2.40	\$6,708.00	\$1.00	\$2,795.00	\$2.00	\$5,590.00
21.	0529	6005	LF	943	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	\$4.80	\$4,526.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$4,256.40	\$12.00	\$11,316.00	\$15.75	\$14,852.25
22.	0529	6008	LF	143	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$6.00	\$858.00	\$20.00	\$2,860.00	\$29.50	\$4,218.50
23.	0530	6004	SY	1298	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$55.20	\$71,649.60	\$38.00	\$49,324.00	\$56.00	\$72,688.00
24.	0531	6001	SY	2498	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$36.00	\$89,928.00	\$32.00	\$79,936.00	\$88.00	\$219,824.00
25.	0531	6006	EA	5	CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	\$1,140.00	\$5,700.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
26.	0531	6008	EA	27	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	\$1,920.00	\$51,840.00	\$900.00	\$24,300.00	\$1,570.00	\$42,390.00
27.	0531	6010	EA	3	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	<b>INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	<b>J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
--	---	--	---

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
28.	0531	6013	EA	1	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,520.00
29.	0531	6030	SY	13	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$156.00	\$2,028.00	\$950.00	\$12,350.00	\$240.00	\$3,120.00
30.	0618	6023	LF	1,775	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$38.40	\$68,160.00	\$14.00	\$24,850.00	\$14.40	\$25,560.00
31.	0620	6008	LF	25	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$3.30	\$82.50	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$4.60	\$115.00
32.	0644	6068	EA	21	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	\$1,800.00	\$37,800.00	\$520.00	\$10,920.00	\$330.00	\$6,930.00
33.	0666	6042	LF	301	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$2.16	\$650.16	\$8.00	\$2,408.00	\$5.50	\$1,655.50
34.	0666	6048	LF	86	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$5.82	\$500.52	\$13.00	\$1,118.00	\$11.00	\$946.00
35.	0666	6180	LF	301	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	\$1.46	\$439.46	\$6.50	\$1,956.50	\$2.70	\$812.70
36.	0666	6182	LF	86	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$3.24	\$278.64	\$6.00	\$516.00	\$5.50	\$473.00

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: 8/23/17



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	<b>INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	<b>J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
--	---	--	---

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
37.	0677	6005	LF	345	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	\$2.04	\$703.80	\$3.50	\$1,207.50	\$2.70	\$931.50
38.	0677	6007	LF	86	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$3.65	\$313.90	\$4.00	\$344.00	\$4.60	\$395.60
39.	0678	6006	LF	301	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	\$0.94	\$282.94	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$0.50	\$150.50
40.	0678	6008	LF	86	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$8.64	\$743.04	\$3.50	\$301.00	\$0.75	\$64.50
41.	0684	6028	LF	340	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	\$5.04	\$1,713.60	\$9.00	\$3,060.00	\$5.75	\$1,955.00
42.	0687	6003	EA	1	RELOCATE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00
43.	0688	6001	EA	2	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,460.00	\$8,920.00
44.	1005	6002	CY	41	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE II)	\$154.80	\$6,346.80	\$120.00	\$4,920.00	\$126.50	\$5,186.50
45.	5030	6001	EA	69	TREE GRATE (INSTALL)	\$2,790.30	\$192,530.70	\$2,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$202.00	\$13,938.00

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
<b>BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
<b>ITEM-CODE</b>											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
46.	6001	6001	DAY	300	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$25,200.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
47.	6027	6003	LF	280	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	\$8.52	\$2,385.60	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 47)</b>						<b>\$862,871.08</b>		<b>\$758,005.00</b>		<b>\$896,504.35</b>	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)</b>						<b>\$42,280.68</b>		<b>\$24,000.00</b>		<b>\$38,000.00</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>						<b>\$905,151.76</b>		<b>\$782,005.00</b>		<b>\$934,504.35</b>	

Approved By: *MC*  
Date: 8/23/17



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**  
**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**BID NO: 2017-815**  
**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4			INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4			J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1X											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA1X-0170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$80,850.00	\$80,850.00
2.	AA1X-0192	6046	EA	32	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$468.00	\$14,976.00	\$650.00	\$20,800.00	\$545.50	\$17,456.00
3.	AA1X-0193	6001	MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$1,440.00	\$17,280.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$402.50	\$4,830.00
4.	AA1X-0193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$1,530.00	\$18,360.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$316.25	\$3,795.00
5.	AA1X-0618	6023	LF	825	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2 INCH)	\$38.40	\$31,680.00	\$14.00	\$11,550.00	\$14.50	\$11,962.50
6.	AA1X-1005	6002	CY	13	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE II)	\$50.40	\$655.20	\$110.00	\$1,430.00	\$126.50	\$1,644.50
7.	AA1X-5030	6001	EA	32	TREE GRATE	\$2,790.30	\$89,289.60	\$2,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,670.00	\$53,440.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)</b>						\$186,640.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$174,889.20	\$142,580.00		\$173,978.00		

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4			
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2X											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA2X-0104	6001	SY	680	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15.36	\$10,444.80	\$25.00	\$17,000.00	\$23.25	\$15,810.00
2.	AA2X-0479	6001	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
3.	AA2X-0479	6005	EA	8	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$390.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
4.	AA2X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
5.	AA2X-0528	6002	SY	680	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$58,752.00	\$44.00	\$29,920.00	\$68.60	\$46,648.00
6.	AA2X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>						\$91,816.80 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$94,272.00	\$82,620.00	\$79,858.00			

Approved By: *OC*  
Date: *8/23/17*





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4			INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3X												
ITEM-CODE												
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	AA3X-0104	6001	SY	402	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15.36	\$6,174.72	\$25.00	\$10,050.00	\$23.25	\$9,346.50	
2.	AA3X-0479	6001	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
3.	AA3X-0479	6005	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	
4.	AA3X-0528	6002	SY	402	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$34,732.80	\$44.00	\$17,688.00	\$68.60	\$27,577.20	
5.	AA3X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	
6.	AA3X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>						\$61,907.52 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$63,088.80			\$58,638.00			\$51,323.70

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**  
**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**BID NO: 2017-815**  
**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4			INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4X												
ITEM-CODE												
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	AA4X-0104	6001	SY	358	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15.36	\$5,498.88 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$9,123.84	\$25.00	\$8,950.00	\$23.25	\$8,323.50	
2.	AA4X-0479	6001	EA	3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
3.	AA4X-0479	6005	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$390.00	\$780.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
4.	AA4X-0528	6002	SY	358	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$30,931.20	\$44.00	\$15,752.00	\$68.60	\$24,558.80	
5.	AA4X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	
6.	AA4X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>						\$56,080.08 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$57,415.20		\$51,802.00		\$45,782.30		

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**  
**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**BID NO: 2017-815**  
**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4			INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5X												
ITEM-CODE												
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	AA5X-0104	6001	SY	594	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15.36	\$9,123.84	\$25.00	\$14,850.00	\$23.25	\$13,810.50	
2.	AA5X-0479	6001	EA	3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
3.	AA5X-0479	6001	EA	5	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$390.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
4.	AA5X-0479	6010	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
5.	AA5X-0528	6002	SY	594	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$51,321.60	\$44.00	\$26,136.00	\$68.60	\$40,748.40	
6.	AA5X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	
7.	AA5X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)</b>						\$81,535.44 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$83,403.60	\$72,486.00		\$69,458.90			

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4			INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4			J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 6X												
ITEM-CODE												
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	AA6X-0104	6001	SY	157	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$15.36	\$2,411.52	\$25.00	\$3,925.00	\$23.60	\$3,705.20	
2.	AA6X-0528	6002	sy	157	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$13,564.80	\$44.00	\$6,908.00	\$68.60	\$10,770.20	
3.	AA6X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	
4.	AA6X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 6X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 4)</b>						\$34,216.32 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$34,630.80			\$32,533.00			\$24,875.40

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**  
**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**BID NO: 2017-815**  
**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4			INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4				J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 7X												
ITEM-CODE												
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1.	AA7X-0104	6001	SY	597	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$18.00	\$10,746.00	\$25.00	\$14,925.00	\$23.25	\$13,880.25	
2.	AA7X-0479	6001	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
3.	AA7X-0479	6005	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
4.	AA7X-0528	6002	SY	597	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$51,580.80	\$44.00	\$26,268.00	\$68.60	\$40,954.20	
							CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$51,580.00					
5.	AA7X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	
6.	AA7X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 7X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>						<b>\$81,646.80</b>			<b>\$65,893.00</b>			<b>\$66,734.45</b>

Approved By: *GA*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**  
**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**BID NO: 2017-815**  
**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 4	INTERNATIONAL EAGLE ENTERPRISES, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 4	J.A.R. CONCRETE INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 4				
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 8X</b>											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA8X-0104	6001	SY	411	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$18.00	\$7,398.00	\$25.00	\$10,275.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$11,025.00	\$23.60	\$9,699.60
2.	AA8X-0479	6001	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3.	AA8X-0528	6002	SY	411	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$86.40	\$35,510.40	\$44.00	\$18,084.00	\$68.60	\$28,194.60
4.	AA8X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00
5.	AA8X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 8X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5)</b>						<b>\$61,508.40</b>		<b>\$51,059.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$51,809.00</b>		<b>\$48,794.20</b>	
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>						<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	

Approved By: *CA*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	--	--	--

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

LINE ITEM NO.		ITEM-CODE		EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM	NO.	UNIT									
1.	0104	6015	SY	2368	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	\$17.00	\$40,256.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	0104	6017	SY	1103	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$18.00	\$19,854.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	0104	6021	LF	785	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	\$6.00	\$4,710.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	0104	6022	LF	108	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	\$7.00	\$756.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	0104	6032	SY	284	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	\$20.00	\$5,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	0105	6015	SY	855	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (8"-10")	\$7.00	\$5,985.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	0170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8.	0192	6031	EA	21	PLANT MATERIAL (5 GAL) (SHRUB)	\$37.00	\$777.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9.	0192	6046	EA	76	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$925.00	\$70,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	--	--	--

**BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE**

LINE ITEM NO.		ITEM-CODE		EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
ITEM	NO.	UNIT									
10.	0193	6001	MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11.	0193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12.	0314	6020	GAL	15	EMULS ASPH (PRIME) (AE-P)	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13.	0340	6106	TON	24	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D PG64-22	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14.	0479	6001	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15.	0479	6005	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16.	0479	6008	EA	5	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER METER)	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17.	0479	6010	EA	59	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$600.00	\$35,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18.	0502	6001	MO	10	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*





# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	--	--	--

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
19.	0506	6040	LF	2795	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8")	\$6.00	\$16,770.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20.	0506	6043	LF	2795	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	\$2.00	\$5,590.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21.	0529	6005	LF	943	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	\$12.00	\$11,316.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22.	0529	6008	LF	143	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23.	0530	6004	SY	1298	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$61.00	\$79,178.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24.	0531	6001	SY	2498	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$46.00	\$114,908.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25.	0531	6006	EA	5	CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26.	0531	6008	EA	27	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27.	0531	6010	EA	3	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	--	--	--

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
28.	0531	6013	EA	1	CURB RAMPS (TY 10)	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29.	0531	6030	SY	13	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	\$130.00	\$1,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30.	0618	6023	LF	1,775	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	\$18.00	\$31,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31.	0620	6008	LF	25	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32.	0644	6068	EA	21	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33.	0666	6042	LF	301	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$12.00	\$3,612.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34.	0666	6048	LF	86	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD)(100MIL)	\$22.00	\$1,892.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35.	0666	6180	LF	301	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	\$6.00	\$1,806.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36.	0666	6182	LF	86	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	\$7.00	\$602.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	--	--	--

## BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
37.	0677	6005	LF	345	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	\$8.00	\$2,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38.	0677	6007	LF	86	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	\$14.00	\$1,204.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39.	0678	6006	LF	301	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	\$0.50	\$150.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40.	0678	6008	LF	86	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	\$1.00	\$86.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41.	0684	6028	LF	340	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR)	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42.	0687	6003	EA	1	RELOCATE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43.	0688	6001	EA	2	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$5,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44.	1005	6002	CY	41	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE II)	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45.	5030	6001	EA	69	TREE GRATE (INSTALL)	\$3,600.00	\$248,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



# CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

	<b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4		
--	--	--	--

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
46.	6001	6001	DAY	300	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47.	6027	6003	LF	280	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	\$13.00	\$3,640.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 47)</b>						\$1,048,497.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,048,917.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)</b>						\$50,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>						\$1,098,497.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$1,098,917.50		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**  
**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**BID NO: 2017-815**  
**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					<b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4						
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1X</b>											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA1X-0170	6001	LS	1	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA1X-0192	6046	EA	32	PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 3" CAL) (B&B)	\$950.00	\$30,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA1X-0193	6001	MO	12	PLANT MAINTENANCE	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA1X-0193	6007	MO	12	IRRIGATION SYSTEM OPER AND MAINT	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA1X-0618	6023	LF	825	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2 INCH)	\$18.00	\$14,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	AA1X-1005	6002	CY	13	LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUNDCOVER (TYPE II)	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	AA1X-5030	6001	EA	32	TREE GRATE	\$3,505.00	\$112,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)</b>						<b>\$189,390.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						<b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION,          LLC          EL PASO, TX          BIDDER 4 OF 4</b>					
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2X</b>											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA2X-0104	6001	SY	680	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$10,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA2X-0479	6001	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA2X-0479	6005	EA	8	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA2X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA2X-0528	6002	SY	680	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$55,760.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	AA2X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>						\$93,240.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3X</b>											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA3X-0104	6001	SY	402	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$6,432.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA3X-0479	6001	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA3X-0479	6005	EA	6	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA3X-0528	6002	SY	402	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$32,964.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA3X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	AA3X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>						\$62,896.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT  
 BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

BID NO: 2017-815  
 DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

					JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4						
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4X</b>											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA4X-0104	6001	SY	358	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$5,728.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA4X-0479	6001	EA	3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA4X-0479	6005	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA4X-0528	6002	SY	358	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$29,356.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA4X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	AA4X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>						<b>\$57,034.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*





## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					<b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4						
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5X</b>											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA5X-0104	6001	SY	594	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$9,504.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA5X-0479	6001	EA	3	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA5X-0479	6001	EA	5	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA5X-0479	6010	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (ELECTRIC BOX)	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA5X-0528	6002	SY	594	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$48,708.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	AA5X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7.	AA5X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 5X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7)</b>						<b>\$82,012.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**

**BID NO: 2017-815**

**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

<p style="text-align: center;"><b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b> EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4</p>											
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 6X</b>											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA6X-0104	6001	SY	157	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$2,512.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA6X-0528	6002	sy	157	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$12,874.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA6X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA6X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 6X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 4)</b>						<b>\$34,686.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*



**CITY OF EL PASO  
 BID TABULATION FORM**



BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT

BID NO: 2017-815

BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017

DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

						JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 4					
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 7X</b>											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA7X-0104	6001	SY	597	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$9,552.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA7X-0479	6001	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA7X-0479	6005	EA	2	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA7X-0528	6002	SY	597	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$48,954.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA7X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6.	AA7X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 7X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6)</b>						\$79,306.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

Approved By: *CG*  
 Date: *8/23/17*



**CITY OF EL PASO  
BID TABULATION FORM**



**BID TITLE: DYER RTS PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENT**  
**BID DATE: AUGUST 16, 2017**

**BID NO: 2017-815**  
**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

						<b>JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC</b>  <b>EL PASO, TX</b> <b>BIDDER 4 OF 4</b>					
<b>ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 8X</b>											
ITEM-CODE											
LINE ITEM NO.	ITEM	NO.	UNIT	EST. QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	AA8X-0104	6001	SY	411	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	\$16.00	\$6,576.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2.	AA8X-0479	6001	EA	1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3.	AA8X-0528	6002	SY	411	COLORED TEXTURED CONC (6")	\$82.00	\$33,702.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.	AA8X-0502	6001	MO	2	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5.	AA8X-6001	6001	DAY	60	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>SUM TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 8X (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5)</b>						<b>\$60,078.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>						<b>YES</b>					

Approved By: *CG*  
Date: *8/23/17*